
2021 California University of Pennsylvania Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-10   Conf: 19-8   Home: 11-3   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (177), Opp (196)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Wilson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Wilson (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Wilson 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-26), Wilson (9-12), Leary
(5-6), Lobdell (4-6), Barron (1-1), Wilson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Postler, Shayna .388 26-23 67 16 26 6 0 2 14 38 .567 6 3 12 0 .461 0 2 1-1 2 3 0 1.000
18 Wilson, Britney .371 27-21 70 12 26 6 0 2 21 38 .543 5 1 12 0 .410 2 0 1-1 11 30 4 .911
29 Wilson, Paige .345 29-29 87 13 30 13 0 2 27 49 .563 15 1 12 0 .442 1 2 0-0 216 11 3 .987
37 Henderson, Charity .306 29-29 85 25 26 4 0 4 18 42 .494 14 2 11 0 .416 0 2 5-5 34 3 3 .925
16 Wilson, Brooke .295 29-29 95 21 28 7 0 1 13 38 .400 14 2 8 0 .393 1 2 3-4 142 18 2 .988
22 Pastor, Alexa .288 29-29 52 11 15 2 0 0 13 17 .327 8 2 9 0 .379 4 8 2-2 36 58 8 .922
17 Pinneri, Jordan .266 29-29 79 18 21 6 1 0 15 29 .367 10 0 11 1 .344 1 6 0-2 28 2 3 .909
6 Jaquay, Salena .194 29-29 93 21 18 2 1 0 8 22 .237 7 3 11 0 .269 1 5 2-4 55 56 4 .965
9 Young, Alyssa .361 19-19 61 11 22 3 0 1 17 28 .459 3 0 12 0 .385 1 0 3-4 20 1 3 .875
42 Girvin, Delaney .286 8-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 2 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
2 Corle, Kaitlyn .250 12-2 4 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 3 0 .400 0 3 0-0 0 4 2 .667
3 Carson, Mackenzie .217 15-7 23 9 5 0 1 0 1 7 .304 2 0 8 0 .280 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
14 Munchinski, Makayla .172 16-12 29 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .207 2 2 7 0 .273 0 2 0-0 9 9 1 .947
27 Hillhouse, Kira .000 6-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
13 Miller, Meghan .000 9-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .222 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Farmer, Izzy .000 7-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .293 29-29 769 170 225 50 3 12 151 317 .412 94 16 126 1 .376 12 32 18-24 576 245 39 .955
Opponents .290 29-29 783 127 227 43 8 10 113 316 .404 73 15 135 3 .360 5 28 10-13 567 216 49 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Leary, Kaitlyn 2.13 5-4 18 5 1 0-0 0 62.1 66 42 19 32 40 19 2 3 .264 5 4 0 1 14
25 Barron, Kelsey 3.42 6-2 14 10 5 1-0 0 55.1 66 38 27 21 33 10 4 0 .286 14 1 0 0 6
10 Lobdell, Ellie 3.56 8-4 18 14 4 2-0 0 72.2 93 44 37 20 60 14 2 6 .315 4 10 0 4 7
16 Wilson, Brooke 12.60 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 2 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.14 19-10 52 29 10 3 1 192.0 227 127 86 73 135 43 8 10 .290 23 15 0 5 28
Opponents 4.70 10-19 53 29 11 3 0 189.0 225 170 127 94 126 50 3 12 .293 29 16 0 12 32



2021 California University of Pennsylvania Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Carson, Mackenzie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Postler, Shayna 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hillhouse, Kira 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wilson, Brooke 162 142 18 2 .988 1 9 3 .750 1 0
29 Wilson, Paige 230 216 11 3 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jaquay, Salena 115 55 56 4 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lobdell, Ellie 24 3 20 1 .958 0 4 2 .667 0 0
14 Munchinski, Makayla 19 9 9 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Barron, Kelsey 27 2 23 2 .926 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Henderson, Charity 40 34 3 3 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pastor, Alexa 102 36 58 8 .922 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wilson, Britney 45 11 30 4 .911 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Pinneri, Jordan 33 28 2 3 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Young, Alyssa 24 20 1 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Leary, Kaitlyn 12 3 7 2 .833 0 5 1 .833 0 0
42 Girvin, Delaney 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Corle, Kaitlyn 6 0 4 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Farmer, Izzy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Miller, Meghan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 860 576 245 39 .955 12 10 3 .769 1 0
Opponents 832 567 216 49 .941 6 18 6 .750 6 1


